

Title:Dog Bar Road Over Bear River Bridge Replacement ProjectContract No.224024Bid Opening:8/13/2024

COUNTY OF NEVADABID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	(P) / (F)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		Viking Construction Company	
				UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	50000		CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	70030		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	100100		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	120206		PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
6	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
7	120120		TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	120149		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	18	\$5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	120182		PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	92	\$25.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,900.00
10	129000		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1360	\$60.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 68,000.00
11	130100		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	130300		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	130310		RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	12	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	130501A		TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	130680		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1790	\$7.00	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,900.00
16	131103		WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	30	\$650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
17	131104		WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	12	\$600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	131105		WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	131201		TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00
20	1460006		CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
21	149002A		DUST CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	152001A		PIPE CLEANING (FULL LENGTH)	LF	35	\$40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
23	160110		TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	203	\$8.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,892.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,030.00
24	170100A		REMOVE TREE	EA	25	\$3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 42,025.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
25	170103		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
26	190101	F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 162,500.00
27	192003	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	344	\$220.00	\$ 75,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 326,800.00
28	192035	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK)	CY	131	\$220.00	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 108,075.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 419,200.00
29	192037		STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	89	\$120.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53,400.00
30	193003	F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	296	\$160.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,200.00
31	193013		STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	106	\$150.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,370.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 23,850.00
32	198010		IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	500	\$100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
33	200100A		HABITAT RESTORATION (5 YEAR)	LS	1	\$54,300.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
34	210252		BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	100000	\$0.30	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10,000.00
35	210260		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	SQFT	34025	\$1.40	\$ 47,635.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 23,137.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 27,220.00
36	210350		FIBER ROLL	LF	2145	\$6.50	\$ 13,942.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,942.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,015.00
37	210430		HYDROSEED	SQFT	100000	\$0.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 15,000.00
38	260203		AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2)	CY	395	\$120.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 88,875.00
39	390132		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, FIBER REINFORCED)	TON	251	\$190.00	\$ 47,690.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 91,866.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 87,850.00
40	394077		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	24	\$55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
41	394090		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	398001		REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	2800	\$20.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,800.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	(P) / (F)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		Viking Construction Company	
				UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
43	398200		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	125	\$30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
44	460400A		ROCK DOWELS	EA	20	\$1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
45	480200A		TEMPORARY TRESTLE	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 857,000.00	\$ 857,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00
46	500001		PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
47	510051	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	96	\$1,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 144,000.00
48	510053	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	681	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,225,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,405,000.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 2,294,970.00
49	510054	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	245	\$2,400.00	\$ 588,000.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 830,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 759,500.00
50	510060		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	50	\$1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 92,500.00
51	519100		JOINT SEAL (MR 1.5")	LF	83	\$125.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 17,845.00
52	520102		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	105299	\$2.00	\$ 210,598.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 184,273.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 157,948.50
53	520103		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	7150	\$2.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 16,087.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,300.00
54	520110		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	LB	92207	\$4.00	\$ 368,828.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 322,724.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 276,621.00
55	520115		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (GALVANIZED)	LB	839	\$10.00	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,775.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,517.00
56	600097		BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
57	641107		18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	58	\$300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 18,850.00
58	650026		36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	7	\$900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
59	723090		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, CLASS VIII, METHOD B)	CY	95	\$350.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,250.00
60	723110		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 Ton, Class VII, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	312	\$325.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 85,800.00
61	723070		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 lb, Class III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	15	\$550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
62	723080		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
63	729011		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	526	\$10.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,208.00
64	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	2	\$2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
65	750001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	224	\$15.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,360.00
66	750007		FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
67	750501		MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	187	\$85.00	\$ 15,895.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,610.00
68	782200		OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	762	\$7.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,144.00
69	803190		RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
70	820112		MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	2	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
71	820250		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	17	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
72	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
73	820750		FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	118	\$18.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00
74	820840		ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	\$400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
75	832005		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	138	\$60.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,150.00
76	832020A		RAIL ELEMENT WALL	LF	69	\$100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,250.00
77	833088		TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	266	\$240.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,240.00
78	833999A		TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	298	\$150.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 70,030.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,920.00
79	839543		TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
80	839584		ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
81	839610A		CRASH CUSHION (TYPE QUADGUARD M10)	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
82	839719		CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW)	LF	266	\$295.50	\$ 78,603.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 194,180.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 179,550.00
83	839741A		CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL	LF	326	\$350.00	\$ 114,100.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 301,550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 228,200.00
84	839749		CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842 MODIFIED)	LF	24	\$290.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 15,000.00
85	839752		REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	154	\$20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00
86	840656		PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1621	\$2.50	\$ 4,052.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,105.00
87	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$530,935.10	\$ 530,935.10	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
Bid Total						\$ 5,840,286.10		\$ 10,255,886.00		\$ 10,132,198.50	